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Singleton

Funeral & remation Services, PA
Est. 1932

-RESOURCE GUIDE-

1 2™ Avenue, S.W.
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061
410-766-7070

General Price List: Effective August 20, 2025

Prices subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.
You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include
a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items
you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide
describing the funeral goods and services you selected.
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We would like to take this opportunity to offer our condolences to you and your family
during this difficult time. We at Singleton’s believe that you and your families needs
are our first priority and take pride to ensure those needs are met. As a family owned and
operated funeral home that has been active in the community since 1932, we believe in serving
each family with integrity and respect. Our staff is comprised of professional licensed funeral
directors to provide you the personal attention needed while making arrangements. We
understand that losing a loved one, either suddenly or expectedly, is the most difficult ordeal we
face. Here at Singleton’s we believe that no two individuals are alike, therefore no two funeral
services should be alike. That’s why you can rely on us to provide direction and answers you
need to help you in making your decisions. We would like to thank you for choosing Singleton
Funeral & Cremation Services, PA, and allowing us the privilege to serve your family. It is our

hope that you find comfort at our funeral home.

Sincerely,

DLam Hovatter, Owaer




Services

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Our basic service charge (Non-Declinable Charge) includes, but is not limited to,
staff available 24 hours a day to respond to initial request for service; arrangement
conference with family or responsible party; preparation and filing of necessary
certificates and permits; notification to clergy; placement of obituary notices;
planning of funeral arrangements; and coordination of service with cemetery,
crematory, vault companies and others as required; staff assistance prior to and
following services. Also incorporated in this basic fee is a proportionate charge for
professional licensure, legal, accounting, clerical, secretarial and other administrative
responsibilities, insurance, property taxes, utilities, maintenance and repairs. This
fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral
arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct
cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

B Basic services of funeral director and staff................ccoovvviiiviiiiiiiinn. $4950

Embalming

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may
be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral
with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or
immediate burial. This charge includes disposal of regulated medical waste and
compliance with OSHA Bloodbourne Pathogen, Formaldehyde, Hazardous Material
Communication and Health and Safety Standards/Regulations.

B Standard embalming ..........ccceeveeieirierieinieiee e $1000
B Autopsy embalming .........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiee e $1200
B Autopsy embalming with bone and tissue donation..........c.ccceceeeeneee $1400

Other Preparation of the Body

B Cosmetology, dressing and casketing ..........cccceeveviiecieeienieneenieeienen, $425
B Washing and Disinfecting unembalmed remains .........c..cccceeveeveencnnee. $150
B Washing and Disinfecting unembalmed Autopsied remains ................. $200
B Washing and Disinfecting unembalmed bone and tissue

doNated TEMAINS ....o.evieriieieieirieeceiee et ee $200
B Reconstructive restoration when necessary..........cceeveereveennee. per hour $75
B Refrigeration of remains (temperature controlled environment)

per day, after 48 ROUTS ......cc.oiiioeiiiieieee ettt $100
B Shelter/Care of embalmed remains (per day, after 5 days)................... $100

B Extended Sheltering of Remains, for remains going to Arlington National
CeMELETY ...ttt e e eee e essessens per month $300
(Holding of embalmed Arlington NC remains for extended period of time.
First month is at no charge, after 30 days it is $10/ day or $300/ month.)



Additional Services and Facilities

Viewing , Visitation or Gathering at the Funeral Home

(with or without the body present)

Use of facilities and staff for viewing, visitation or gathering, including setup of the designated area,
positioning of floral arrangements and supervision and attendance during the hours of visitation.

B At the funeral home for the first day or part thereof $700
B At the funeral home for additional day or part thereof $325
B At the funeral home two hours immediately prior to funeral at funeral home $400
B At the funeral home for the first day or part thereof, use of the entire funeral home $1500
B Sunday Service Fee (Applies to any visitation or services scheduled on Sunday) $450

Viewing or Visitation at Another Facility
Use of staff and necessary equipment for local transportation (within 25 miles) of remains, including
setup of the visitation area, placement of remains.

B Visitation at another facility for the first day $825
B Visitation at another facility for an additional day or part thereof ($400 per day) $400

Funeral Ceremony

Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony, including coordinating the arrangements for the
ceremony, staff supervision and attendance and the use of the funeral home when used for the
ceremony. (All ceremonies are based on a 2 hour time frame, if after 2 hours - $250/per hour.)

B Funeral ceremony at funeral home $675
B Funeral ceremony at facility other than funeral home $775

Memorial Service (without the body present)

Use of facilities and staff for memorial service, including coordinating the arrangements for the
memorial service, staff supervision and attendance and the use of the funeral home when used for the
ceremony. (All ceremonies are based on a 2 hour time frame, if after 2 hours - $250/per hour.)

B Memorial service at funeral home $675
B Memorial service at a facility other than the funeral home (within 25 miles) $775

Graveside Service (whether at the cemetery or crematory)

Use of staff and equipment for graveside service, including coordinating the arrangements for the
graveside service, staff supervision, attendance and accompaniment of the remains or cremated
remains to the cemetery or crematory (additional charges by the crematory may apply).

B Local (within 25 miles) committal ceremony following funeral services $200
B Committal ceremony with no prior funeral services $350
Correction of Death Certificate Errors $75

Singleton Funeral & Cremation Services will send our staff to the health provider or health
department to correct the death certificate. This charge will apply when the family or health care
professionals have made the errors.



Transportation

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT, LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCES

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Local (within 25 miles, ONE WAY).......ccverierierierriereeiieieieieiesteere e eraeaessessesseese e $600
Additional charge outside local area...........cceceeveeienenenciieieeeee per mile $3.50
Additional staff for removal of individuals exceeding 250 lbs. ....... per assistant $75

Vehicles (local within 25 miles)

HEAISE ...ttt ettt $450
Limousine (8 passenger, 4 hour usage, $100 per hr. after) .........cccoecenenenenee. $450
Limousine (12-14 passenger Executive Bus, 4 hour usage, $125 per hr. after)... $700
Limousine Bus (20-26 passenger Bus, available upon request)

Flower Delivery VERICIe .......ccvovviviiiiieiiiieieiesiee ettt $50
Service / Utility VERICIE......ccvivvieiieiieiiiieieee ettt $225

Excess mileage over 25 miles per vehicle........ccocevverienienieciieieins per mile $3.50




Merchandise

Caskets
B A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home............ $1195 to $11,525

Outer Burial Containers
B A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home............... $1225 to $5025

Cremation Urns
B UINS TANZE 1N PIICE .eovvrenrieeireeieetientiesieesseessesteseesseesseesseenseensesssesseesseenses $95 to $995

Other Merchandise

B Prayer cards (Per 100) .........coocivieoiiiiniiiiiiiieeeee e $50
B Acknowledgment (Thank You) cards, personalized (per 50) .......cccocvvvenennne. $50
B Acknowledgment (Thank You) cards, standard (per box of 25) .....ccccceveuennen. $15

B Register book: (when offered separately)
Deluxe 18atherette .........oocoiieiiieieieee e $115
VINYL COVETEA ..vvviniiiiitiieiieiiieiettteteteete ettt $45

B Register Book Packages: to include, (50) standard acknowledgment cards,
choice of prayer cards (up to 200) and choice of a register book.

Memorial package ‘B’ with deluxe leatherette register book............c......... $195

Memorial package ‘C’ with vinyl-covered register book............cc.cceevvennene. $125

B Memorial Tribute Video (initial creation, up to 100 photos) .........cceeverveeneennen. $175

Memorial Tribute Video (additional copy on thumb drive).........ccceccvveevveennennee. $30

Memorial Tribute Video (when funeral home does not handle services) ......... $325

B Memorial Portrait (original creation, one person 8X10) ........cccceeveeeierrieeeneenne $100

Memorial Portrait (original creation, one person 16X20).......ccccccevvereereeenennen. $155

Memorial Portrait (original creation, two people 8X10)......ccccvvceervereeneenennee. $160

B Memorial Candle .........ccoveieirieieieieee et $40

B MemoTial ANEEL ..cvoiiieiiiicecictetetet ettt ettt beebeene $30

B Brass CrucCifiX OF CIOSS ....co.eviririrteieientenieniesiesieeit ettt sttt see b $35

B Overnight Shipping of Death Certificate ..........ccccoeveriienienienieeiiiceecee $30
B Body Containment Pouch  (required after 72 hrs. for unembalmed remains

or after 12 days for embalmed remains) ............. $250

Warranty Disclaimer: “Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets, outer burial
containers, or other funeral goods sold by the Funeral Home. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in
connection with the goods sold with this funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the
manufacturer thereof. No other warranties, expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability

or fitness for a particular purpose, are extended by the Funeral Home.”



Alternative Selections

PACKAGED SERVICES AVAILABLE

These package charges do not include cash disbursements or anything not expressly stated as being
provided. For additional services requested, please refer to the selections on this General Price List.
All prices are subject to change without notice.

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home

Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral
director and staff; embalming and preparation; arranging air transfer with carrier; notification
to receiving funeral home; transfer to local airport and necessary authorizations. This charge
does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to transfer. Nor does it include charges of
a common carrier.

B et h e h bbbt e ne e ene $4145
B Forwarding with minimum shipping container ($4145 + Combo Unit $250).......ccccccevevrreneenenn $4395
B Forwarding with air tray and casket selected from our funeral home

(in addition to cost of casket) ($4145 + $250) ..oooviiuiouiiieeeieeeeeee et $4395
B Forwarding with casket provided by the purchaser ............cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeee $4145
B AT TTAY ©oovinieeiitiietietet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e se et e b e st ese s eseesesbese et e bensesesbesseseebasseseesenseseebenseseesensesenne $ 250

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; local transfer of remains to
funeral home and transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not
include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to disposition or any merchandise selected. Nor
does it include charges of a common carrier.

Immediate Burial

Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral
director and staff; local transportation of remains to cemetery and a graveside service. This
charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to graveside or any merchandise
selected. It is our policy that disposition must occur within 72 hours from the time of death.

.................................................................................................................................... $5875 to $17,400
B Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser ............ccoceveeiiiiiicenienieeeeee e $5875
B Immediate burial with cloth covered casket ($5875 + $1195) .cc.civiiiiieiiiiieireeeceeeeeee $7070
B Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home (w/ casket added, range) $7070 to $17,400

Direct Cremation

Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral
director and staff; local transportation of remains to crematory, crematory fee, necessary
authorizations, two certified death certificates and a simple urn. This charge does not include
visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to disposition, or any merchandise selected. If you want to
arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase
the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or
without an outside covering). The containers we provide are: (a) minimum cardboard
container, (b) standard cremation container.

OO OSSO OSU USSPt $3675 to $15,200

B Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser .........c..coceviiiiiiiniiniiniiieeeeee $3675
(container must meet crematory requirements)

B Direct cremation with minimum cardboard container ($3675 + $50).......cccceveieiiiiniinieiene. $3725

B Direct cremation with standard cremation container ($3675 + $195)..c..ccvevveviveeeieeeeeeeeeenn. $3870

B Direct cremation with casket selected from our funeral home (w/ casket added, range) $4870 to $15,200



Burial Valued Packages

VISITATION / VIEWING FOR ONE DAY AND FUNERAL SERVICE

Singleton Funeral and Cremation Services provides a wide variety of goods & services. For your family’s
convenience and value, we have packaged our most popular goods and services. We have discounted the
price of the items included in the following packages (exclusive of the basic service fee) to provide you with
discounted prices over the prices of the same set of goods and services if selected on an itemized basis.

Premium Burial Package

Package includes: Professional services, standard embalming & preparation, one day of visitation at funeral home,
funeral service at funeral home, automotive equipment (local mileage), committal service at local cemetery
immediately following funeral service, register book package “B or C”, online memorial / website, tribute video,
and a 8x10 framed portrait.

Choice of casket: Oakwood oak, Pieta or Vista poplar, Montgomery ash or Mansfield stainless steel
(5 different colors)

B Premium Burial Package .........c..cccoovveviiiiiiiieicicececeee $14,175
(Total itemized price $15,070 — Package savings of $895)

Standard Burial Package

Package includes: Professional services, standard embalming & preparation, one day of visitation at funeral home,
funeral service at funeral home, automotive equipment (local mileage), committal service at local cemetery
immediately following funeral service, register book package “B or C”, online memorial / website, tribute video,
and a 8x10 framed portrait.

Choice of casket:  Livingston oak, Viscount poplar, Abner poplar veneer, Coral Mist 18 ga., Sterling 18 ga. or
Ridgefield 18 ga.

m Standard Burial Package .........c.cccooveeiiiiiiicicieeceeeeee $12,750
(Total itemized price $13,470 — Package savings of $720)

Basic Burial Package

Package includes: Professional services, standard embalming & preparation, one day of visitation at funeral home,
funeral service at funeral home, automotive equipment (local mileage), committal service at local cemetery
immediately following funeral service, register book package “C”, online memorial / website, tribute video, and a
8x10 framed portrait.

Choice of casket: Cambridge and Endicott poplar veneer, Camry 18 ga., Coleman, Atlantic or McKinley 20 ga.

m Basic Burial Package ..........c.cccoevveeeieieiiiececcceeeeeee e $11,675
(Total itemized price $12,145 — Package savings of $470)



Veterans Burial Package*

Package includes: Professional services, standard embalming & preparation, one day of visitation at funeral
home, funeral service at funeral home, automotive equipment (local mileage) with branch emblem, committal
service at local cemetery immediately following funeral service, register book package “B” or “C”, online
memorial / website, tribute video, 8x10 framed portrait, vinyl flag case, choice of an embroidered throw or
head panel, one US flag, and assisting in securing a military honor guard, if desired.

(Family must provide a copy of the veteran’s discharge documents that shows service dates and the character of service,
such as a DD214 or verification of service from the veteran’s service department or VA.)

Choice of casket: ~Livingston oak, Arlington, Patriot, Freedom or Hancock 18 ga. steel

m Veterans Burial Package.........cccooovvveeiiiieiiiiiiieceeceeeeees $12,975
(Total itemized price $13,845 — Package savings of $870)

* This package is not exclusive to veterans.

Economy Burial Package
Two Hour Visitation Prior to Funeral Service (the viewing, funeral and burial are all on the same day)

Package includes: Professional services, standard embalming & preparation, two hours of visitation prior to
funeral service at funeral home, automotive equipment (local mileage), committal service at local cemetery
immediately following funeral service, register book package “C”, tribute video, a 8x10 framed portrait, and
an online memorial and website.

Casket included:  Bradford, 20ga. non-gasketed (choice of four — Copper, Blue, White or Silver)

m Economy Burial Package...........ccccoevvievieiiieiicicieeie e $9,920
(Total itemized price $ 10,245 — Package savings of $325)

If the above burial services are to be held at a local facility other than the funeral home, add $100.



Ceremonial Rental Cremation Packages

VISITATION / VIEWING FOR ONE DAY AND FUNERAL SERVICE

CLASSIC Rental Cremation Package

Package includes: Professional services, one day of
visitation at funeral home, funeral service at funeral
home, register book package “B or C”, tribute video
(up to 100 photos), a memorial 8x10 framed portrait,
online memorial / website, service/utility vehicle
(obtaining/filing d.c.), transfer of the remains to the
funeral home (local), standard embalming &
preparation, transfer to and from the crematory and
basic crematory fee*.

Rental Casket included: The Prelude, solid poplar (27” rosetan crepe interior)

m Classic Rental Cremation Package ..........ccccoeeveviiiiiiniiiiniiiiieiiee $10,020
(Total itemized price $10,215 — Package savings of $195)

TRIBUTE Rental Cremation Package

Package includes: Professional services, one day of
visitation at funeral home, funeral service at funeral
home, register book package “B or C”, tribute video
(up to 100 photos), a memorial 8x10 framed portrait,
online memorial / website, service/utility vehicle
(obtaining/filing d.c.), transfer of the remains to the
funeral home (local), standard embalming &
preparation, transfer to and from the crematory and
basic crematory fee*.

Rental Casket included: The Norwood, solid oak (27” rosetan crepe interior)

m Tribute Rental Cremation Package...........ccccevveeviviieieicieieieieeeeene, $9,775
(Total itemized price $9,970 — Package savings of $195)

If the above cremation services are to be held at a local facility other than the funeral home,
add $100, and $450 for the use of a hearse.

* A basic crematory fee is included in all cremation packages. The cost of cremation is based on overall weight,
an additional fee is required if the total weight (including alternative container or casket) is over 299 Ibs.
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Additional Cremation Options

All options below include: one trip to obtain death certificate from health care professional and one trip to file the death
certificate with health department, local transportation of remains to the funeral home within a 25 mile radius of Glen Burnie, if
outside of local area, $3.50 per mile. Additional charges may be incurred for remains in excess of three hundred pounds, out of
town transportation and extra personnel for difficult removal situations. The options below do not include cash disbursements or
anything not expressly stated as being provided.

Direct CremMOEiON e $3,725

Our direct cremation option Includes; basic service of funeral director and staff, local transportation of
remains from place of death, to and from crematory, preparation of deceased for Identification; basic
crematory fee*, minimum cremation container, and a standard adult urn.

» When selecting Direct Cremation, payment is due in full at the time of arrangements (cash, check or credit card).

Memorial Service at Funeral HOme ... $6,095
Cremation Option B includes; basic service of funeral director and staff, use of facilities for memorial
service, transportation to and from crematory, preparation for Identification, register book package
(includes 200 prayer cards, register book and 50 acknowledgement cards), a video tribute, a memorial
8x10 framed portrait, internet memorial obituary, basic crematory fee* and minimum cremation
container.

(If the Standard cremation container is selected with either of the above two options, add $145)

* A basic crematory fee is included in all cremation packages. The cost of cremation is based on overall weight,
an additional fee is required if the total weight (including alternative container or casket) is over 299 Ibs.

Cash Advance Items

Examples of some of the cash advance items that may be incurred and are NOT included in the options above.

1) Certified Copies of Maryland Death Certificate ........... $10 for first copy / $12 each additional copy

2) Death Certificate Processing and Postage Fee..........coiiiiiiiiiiii i $25

3) Correction of Death Certificate EITOIS...........coouiiiiuiieeee ettt $75
This charge will only apply when the family or health care professionals have made the errors.

4) Death Notices and ODItUArIES ............ccceeveeeeeieieeeiceee e Prices vary with each newspaper

5) Organist/ Pianist for service at Funeral HOme ..........ccoociiiiiiiiiii e $125

6) Crematory Fees

a. Basic Crematory Fee, Remains up t0 299 IDS. ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiicee e $450
b. Additional surcharge to the Basic Crematory Fee, Remains 300 - 400 Ibs..........ccccceveeeeennnneee. $275
c. Additional surcharge to the Basic Crematory Fee, Remains 401 - 500 Ibs. ..........ccccovvrerreeeennnns $400
d. Additional surcharge to the Basic Crematory Fee, Remains 501 - 600 Ibs............cccoovveeeeeeeenns $500
e. Additional surcharge to the Basic Crematory Fee, Remains over 601 Ibs .....please call for pricing
f. Expedited 24 hr. turnaround (from the time the health care provider has signed the death certificate) .......... $175
g. Shipment of cremated remains by mail (Priority Mail) .............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $25 + postage
h. Witnessing area to watch remains being placed into retort. ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiee $500

By appointment only, with a maximum time of 60 minutes.

7) Singleton Celebration Center (seating and tables available for up to 60 people.)
Funeral connected Hall rental, Up t0 2 NOUIS ... eieiei e
Standard Hall rental, Up 0 2 NOUIS ....cooieiieeee e
Catering Packages are available upon request ...........ccoooi i
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Singleton Funeral & Cremation Services, PA

Wood Offerings

Olympus

Warfield (Med. Amber Finish)
Warfield (Dark Cherry Finish)
Ratlin

Ridley

Montgomery

Pieta

Oakwood

Vista

Bainbridge

Frederick

Viscount

Livingston

Whitmire

Roosevelt Walnut
Abner

Barn Wood (Aged Oak)
Rustic Hickory
Sandhurst

Endicott

Rustic Cedar
Cambridge

Regency

Providence Pecan
Rustic Pine

Delray Pine

W-14 (25”)

Cremation Caskets

Wilton

Claridge

Clivedon

Even Tide

Longley

Norfolk

Denton

Prelude (Rental)
Norwood (Rental)

Alternative Containers
Standard
Cardboard Container

Oversized Cremation Caskets
Rosebrook (28 Oversize)
W14 (29 '5” Oversize)
W14 (25 '5” Oversize)

Casket Price List

Effective: January 1, 2025

Solid Mahogany
Solid American Cherry
Solid American Cherry
Solid Oak

Cherry Veneer
Solid Ash

Solid Poplar
Solid Oak

Solid Poplar
Pecan Veneer
Solid Poplar
Solid Poplar
Oak Veneer
Solid Poplar
Solid Walnut
Poplar Veneer
Solid Oak

Solid Hickory
Poplar Veneer
Poplar Veneer
Solid Cedar
Poplar Veneer
Solid Poplar
Solid Pecan Solid
Solid Pine

Solid Pine

Cloth Covered

Poplar

Poplar

Maple Finish

Walnut Finish

Fiberwood Cherry Veneer
Fiberwood Pine Veneer
Cloth Covered Cardboard
Poplar

Solid Oak

Cardboard
Cardboard

Fiberwood Cherry Veneer
Cloth Cover
Cloth Cover

* Denotes caskets that are part of a package.

Ivory Velvet Interior
Arbutus Velvet Interior
Almond Velvet Interior
Almond Velvet Interior
Ivory Velvet Interior
Almond Velvet Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Ivory Crepe Interior

Ivory Basketweave Crepe Intr.

Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Velvet Interior

Rosetan Crepe Interior

Duck Cloth Interior
Duck Cloth Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior

Crepe Interior

Crepe Interior

Crepe Interior

Ivory Crepe Interior

Rosetan Crepe Interior
Pink Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Blue Crepe Interior
White Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior

Rosetan Crepe Interior
White Crepe Interior
White Crepe Interior

$11525
$7925
$7925
$6525
$6250
$5550 *
$5550 *
$5525 *
$5450 *
$5175
$4375
$4375 *
$4325 *
$4095
$3875
$3525 *
$3150
$3095
$2895
$2750 *
$2650
$2525 *
$2475
$2475
$2225
$1795
$1525

$3695
$2925
$2595
$2575
$1750
$1550
$1195
$995 *
$750 *

$195
$50

$2425
$1625
$1525
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Singleton Funeral & Cremation Services, PA

Casket Price List

Metal Offerings

Lincoln
Kensington
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Hamilton
Arlington
Tearose
Garrison
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Hancock
Coral Mist
Freedom
Patriot
Classic
Sterling
Sterling
McKinley
Camry
Revere
Monarch
Monarch
Cavalier
Majestic
Atlantic
Coleman
Hilton
Bradford

(Heritage Bronze Finish)
(Brushed Topaz Finish)
(Silver Rose Finish)
(Platinum Finish)

(Silver Finish)

(Colonial Pewter Finish)
(Antique White Finish)
(Powder Blue Finish)
(Antique White Finish)
(Platinum Finish)
(Brushed Amethyst Finish)
(Cashmere Finish)
(Platinum Finish)
(Bronze Finish)
(Neapolitan Blue Finish)
(White Finish)

(Ebony Finish)

(Antique White Shaded Finish)

(Midnight Blue Finish)
(Ebony Finish)
(Spruce Blue Finish)
(Empire Blue Finish)
(Grecian Gold Finish)
(Sand Shaded Gold Finish)
(Gunmetal Finish)
(Monarch Blue Finish)
(Charcoal Finish)
(Wineberry Finish)
(White Sand Shaded Finish)
(Monarch Blue Finish)
(Colonial Bronze Finish)
(Mandarin Finish)
(Light Gunmetal Finish)
(Bronze/Copper Finish)

32 oz.

Effective: January 1, 2025

Solid Copper

Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel

18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
20 ga.
18 ga.
18 ga.
20 ga.
20 ga.
20 ga.
20 ga.
20 ga.
20 ga.
20 ga.
20 ga.

Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel (non-gasketed)
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel (non-gasketed)

* Denotes caskets that are part of a package.

Almond Velvet Interior
Champagne Velvet Interior
Pink Velvet Interior

Ivory Velvet Interior/flag
Ivory Velvet Interior

Silver Velvet Interior

Pink Velvet Interior

Blue Velvet Interior

Pink Crepe Carnation Interior
Blue Crepe Flag Interior
Pink Crepe Roses Interior
Ivory Basketweave Crepe Interior
Silver Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Blue Crepe Interior

White Crepe Interior

Silver Crepe Interior

Pink Crepe Interior
Uniform Blue Wool Interior
Uniform Black Wool Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior

Blue Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Silver Crepe Interior

Blue Crepe Interior

White Crepe Bible Interior
White Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior

Blue Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior
White Crepe Interior
Rosetan Crepe Interior

$9895
$6325
$6150 *
$6150 *
$6150 *
$6150 *
$6150 *
$6150 *
$4675
$4675 *
$4625 *
$4595 *
$4525 *
$4525 *
$4525 *
$4525 *
$4395
$4075 *
$3995 *
$3995 *
$3925
$3525
$3525
$3325 *
$3195 *
$3175
$3125
$3125
$3075
$2725
$2625 *
$2325 *
$2225
$1595 *

Our Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets or outer burial containers. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted
in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and,
specifically, no implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are extended by the seller.
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Singleton Funeral & Cremation Services, PA

Outer Burial Container Price List
Effective: January 1, 2025

Reflection Bronze (reinforced concrete w/ polymer & bronze liners) $5,025 .00
Reflection COppCI‘ (reinforced concrete w/ polymer & copper liners) $4,85000
Aegean Elite SST (reinforced concrete w/ polymer & stainless steel liners) $4,695 .00
Reflection SST (reinforced concrete w/ polymer & stainless steel liners) $3 ,695 .00
Aegean (Healing Tree) (reinforced concrete w/ polymer outer & inner liner) $2,995.00
Trilo gy — Simulated Stone (reinforced concrete w/ polymer liner) $2,250.00
Trilo gy — Basic (reinforced concrete w/ polymer liner) $1 ,925 .00
Estate (reinforced concrete w/ polymer liner) $1,725.00
Re gular Concrete (reinforced concrete unlined w/ seal) $ 1 ,475 .00
Graveliner (reinforced concrete unlined & unsealed) $ 1 ,225 .00
Oversized

Oversize 34/36 Reg. Concrete (concrete unlined w/ seal, 34” or 36” inside) $ 1 ,5 75.00
Oversize 42 Reg. Concrete (concrete unlined w/ seal, 42” inside) $1 ,72500
Oversize 52 Reg. Concrete (concrete unlined w/ seal, 52” inside) $2,175.00
Urn Vaults

Estate Lined Urn Vault $ 575.00
Pebblecove Urn Vault $425.00
Unlined Concrete Urn Vault $ 350.00

Overtime Charges for Vault Delivery / Installation Fees
Install Vault / Seal Lid: $250
Overtime after 3 p.m. $100 per hour

Saturday: $600
Sunday: $800
Holidays $900

Complete Cemetery Equipment Rental:  $400
(Tent, Greens, 6 chairs, Lowering Device)

Cremation Services
Cremation Grave Opening: $300

Cremation Setup: $450

** In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However,
many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy

these requirements.

** Our Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets or outer burial containers. The only warranties, expressed or
implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers
thereof. No other warranties and, specifically, no implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are extended by

the seller.
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22,
. J\f
Singléton

Funeral & Cremat\on Serwces PA

Statistical Information for Death Certificate:

(Most of this information will be placed on a legal document, please fill out completely and accurately)

Full Legal Name:

Social Security #: - -

Date of Birth: Place of Birth:

Marital Status: Spouse’s Full Name:

Address/ Residence:

City, State & Zip: Phone:

Occupation & Kind of Business/Industry when working:

Race: Hispanic Origin - Yes/No Years of Education: Degree

Ever in the US Armed Forces - Yes/No Branch/Rank/Years:

Father’'s Full Name:

Mother’s Full Name and Maiden Name:

Name of Cemetery: City, State:

Legal Next of Kin: Relationship:

Next of Kin’'s Mailing Address:

City, State & Zip: Phone:

Immediate Family Members:

Hobbies, Interest, Clubs, Organizations, etc.:

Religious Affiliation: Church:
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	Wood Offerings
	Olympus Solid Mahogany Ivory Velvet Interior $11525
	Warfield   (Med. Amber Finish) Solid American Cherry Arbutus Velvet Interior $7925
	Warfield   (Dark Cherry Finish) Solid American Cherry Almond Velvet Interior $7925
	Ratlin Solid Oak Almond Velvet Interior $6525
	Ridley Cherry Veneer Ivory Velvet Interior $6250
	Montgomery Solid Ash Almond Velvet Interior $5550 *
	Oakwood Solid Oak Rosetan Crepe Interior $5525 *
	Bainbridge Pecan Veneer Ivory Crepe Interior $5175
	Frederick Solid Poplar Ivory Basketweave Crepe Intr. $4375
	Viscount Solid Poplar Rosetan Crepe Interior $4375 *
	Whitmire Solid Poplar Rosetan Crepe Interior $4095
	Roosevelt Walnut Solid Walnut Velvet Interior $3875
	Abner Poplar Veneer Rosetan Crepe Interior $3525 *
	Barn Wood (Aged Oak) Solid Oak Duck Cloth Interior $3150
	Rustic Hickory Solid Hickory Duck Cloth Interior $3095
	Rustic Cedar Solid Cedar Crepe Interior $2650
	Regency Solid Poplar Crepe Interior $2475
	Providence Pecan Solid Pecan Solid  Crepe Interior  $2475

	Cremation Caskets
	Metal Offerings

